Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

ESTABLISHMENT ETC. OF SCHOOLS: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Education Act 1946

- In section 1(1) of the Education Act 1946 for the words "section thirteen of the Education Act 1944" there shall be substituted the words "section 13 of the Education Act 1980".
- In section 2(2) of that Act for the words "section thirteen of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words "section 12 or 13 of the Education Act 1980".
- In paragraph 1(a) of Schedule 1 to that Act for the words "section thirteen of the principal Act" there shall be substituted the words "section 13 of the Education Act 1980".